WORTHING GENTS STATISTICS 2011
BATTING (Minimum 2 inns & 20 runs) 
[image: image1.emf]               NAME MATINNSNORUNS HS AVE

Tom LUND 8 8 3 392 102* 78.4

     Lloyd CRATHERN 10 10 3 342  61* 48.86

  David McAdam FREUD 10 9 0 194  53* 21.56

David LEADER 6 6 0 74 49 12.33

Chris THOMPSON 10 8 0 72 33 9

Josh Curtis SMYTHERMAN 5 5 0 47 23 9.4

Nick OXLEY 3 3 1 38 16* 19

Rustom TATA 8 6 0 37 21 6.17

Nick HAYTON 2 2 1 34 33* 34

Doug SIMMONDS 2 2 1 31 29* 31

Stan OXLEY 3 3 0 30 27 10

Greg HARRIS 2 2 1 29 17 29

Jack STUART 6 5 0 29 10 5.8

Ralph EVANS 3 3 0 26 18 8.67

Steve PAYNE 2 2 0 25 20 12.5


[image: image2.emf]               NAME OVERSMDNSWKTSRUNS AVE ECOBBF

Chris THOMPSON 53 12 14 154 11 2.91 4 24

David LEADER 37.2 10 10 105 10.5 2.81 5 4

  David McAdam FREUD 37.3 6 10 179 17.9 4.8 4 12

Jack STUART 20 2 8 115 14.383.75 3 1

Gerald HEATH 26 4 7 75 10.712.88 3 20

Thomas ROBERTS 20 2 5 92 18.4 4.6 3 48

Greg HARRIS 14 5 4 32 8 2.29 2 11

Michelle PAYNE 12 3 3 44 14.673.67 2 15

Nick OXLEY 18 3 2 75 37.5 4.17 1 20

Lloyd CRATHERN 12 2 2 75 37.5 6.25 2 5

BOWLING  (Minimum 10 Overs & 2 wickets)
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[image: image3.emf]               NAME MATINNSNORUNS HS AVE

Tom LUND 8 8 3 392 102* 78.4

     Lloyd CRATHERN 10 10 3 342  61* 48.86

  David McAdam FREUD 10 9 0 194  53* 21.56

David LEADER 6 6 0 74 49 12.33

Chris THOMPSON 10 8 0 72 33 9

Josh Curtis SMYTHERMAN 5 5 0 47 23 9.4

Nick OXLEY 3 3 1 38 16* 19

Rustom TATA 8 6 0 37 21 6.17

Nick HAYTON 2 2 1 34 33* 34

Doug SIMMONDS 2 2 1 31 29* 31

Stan OXLEY 3 3 0 30 27 10

Greg HARRIS 2 2 1 29 17 29

Jack STUART 6 5 0 29 10 5.8

Ralph EVANS 3 3 0 26 18 8.67

Steve PAYNE 2 2 0 25 20 12.5
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Chris THOMPSON 53 12 14 154 11 2.91 4 24

David LEADER 37.2 10 10 105 10.5 2.81 5 4

  David McAdam FREUD 37.3 6 10 179 17.9 4.8 4 12

Jack STUART 20 2 8 115 14.383.75 3 1

Gerald HEATH 26 4 7 75 10.712.88 3 20

Thomas ROBERTS 20 2 5 92 18.4 4.6 3 48

Greg HARRIS 14 5 4 32 8 2.29 2 11

Michelle PAYNE 12 3 3 44 14.673.67 2 15

Nick OXLEY 18 3 2 75 37.5 4.17 1 20

Lloyd CRATHERN 12 2 2 75 37.5 6.25 2 5
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		NAME		MAT		INNS		NO		RUNS		HS		AVE

		Tom LUND		8		8		3		392		102*		78.4

		Lloyd CRATHERN		10		10		3		342		61*		48.86

		David McAdam FREUD		10		9		0		194		53*		21.56

		David LEADER		6		6		0		74		49		12.33

		Chris THOMPSON		10		8		0		72		33		9

		Josh Curtis SMYTHERMAN		5		5		0		47		23		9.4

		Nick OXLEY		3		3		1		38		16*		19

		Rustom TATA		8		6		0		37		21		6.17

		Nick HAYTON		2		2		1		34		33*		34

		Doug SIMMONDS		2		2		1		31		29*		31

		Stan OXLEY		3		3		0		30		27		10

		Greg HARRIS		2		2		1		29		17		29

		Jack STUART		6		5		0		29		10		5.8

		Ralph EVANS		3		3		0		26		18		8.67

		Steve PAYNE		2		2		0		25		20		12.5

				two legends below!...
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		NAME		MAT		OVERS		MDNS		WKTS				RUNS		AVE		ECO		BBF

		Chris THOMPSON		8		53		12		14				154		11		2.91		4 24

		David LEADER		10		37.2		10		10				105		10.5		2.81		5 4

		David McAdam FREUD		10		37.3		6		10				179		17.9		4.8		4 12

		Jack STUART		6		20		2		8				115		14.38		3.75		3 1

		Gerald HEATH		10		26		4		7				75		10.71		2.88		3 20

		Thomas ROBERTS		5		20		2		5				92		18.4		4.6		3 48

		Greg HARRIS		3		14		5		4				32		8		2.29		2 11

		Michelle PAYNE		8		12		3		3				44		14.67		3.67		2 15

		Nick OXLEY		2		18		3		2				75		37.5		4.17		1 20

		Lloyd CRATHERN		10		12		2		2				75		37.5		6.25		2 5






